Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. 15,000 miles
. 22,000 miles
. 25,000 miles
. 35,000 miles

1 The approximate circumference of the earth is:

Buenos Aires
. Shanghai
Tokyo

. Mexico City

2 Name the largest metropolitan area of the world:

Gobi

. Kalahari

. Libyan

. Great Victoria

3 The second largest desert is

. Antarctica

. Australia
Africa

North America

4 The uninhabited continent is:

. 40 miles
. 30 miles
. 20 miles
. 25 miles

5 The approximate thickness of the Earth's crust is:

. Tigris

. Amazon
Nile
Yangtze

6 The longest river of the world is:

28.7%
26.7%
29.7%
25.7%

7 About how much per cent of the world land is occupied by Asia?

Australia

North America
Africa

South America

8 The second biggest continent is:

Sudan
Pakistan
Kazakhastan
Indonesia

9 The largest Muslim Country by area of the world is:

Vinson Massif
. Mt. Eibrus

Mt. Mckinely
Everast

10 The highest point in Asia is:
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Sudan

. Northern Africa
. Australia

Iran

11 The Sahara desert is situated in:

1850
1856
1866
1860

12 When was the Suez Canal(length: 160 km) opened for traffic?

Europe
Antarctica

. South America
Australia

13 is the smallest continent.
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Plain
14 Which one is not a feature of a coastlines? Deeps
Bay
Peninsula

Pakistan
Nigeria

. Bangladesh
. Indonesia

15 Which is the most populous Muslim country?
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16

17

18

19

20

The largest lake of salt water the world is:

is not included in the region of Monsoons.

The smallest ocean of the world is:

Which is the most populous country of the world?

The most populous city of the world is:
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Baykal
Chad
Kariba

. Sri Lanka

India

. Pakistan

Arabian

Black Sea

. Caribbean

Brazil
USA
India

Shanghai
Kolkata

. New York



